

湿气固化反应型聚氨酯热熔胶(Polyurethane Reactive), 具有粘接操作简便、可胶接物范围广、粘接性和韧性(弹性)可调节的特性, 与木材、塑料、皮革、织物、金属、橡胶等材料都有着优良的粘合力, 近年来已成为胶粘剂产业的重要品种之一。

特点: 优异的粘接强度, 耐温性, 耐化学腐蚀性和耐老化性, 粘接性和弹性可调节。

Moisture curing reactive polyurethane hot melt adhesive, with properties of easy bonding operation, wide range of application, adjustable adhesion and flexibility (elasticity). It has excellent adhesion with wood, plastics, leather, fabrics, metals, Rubber and other materials and has become one of the important varieties of adhesive industry.

Features: excellent bonding strength, resistant for heat, chemical corrosion and aging, adjustable adhesion and flexibility.

技术参数 Technical Data

JCC5000 系列热熔胶
JCC 5000 Series Hot-melt Adhesives

牌号 Product Name	5018	5030	5050	5060
化学成分 Chemical Composition	聚氨酯 Polyurethane			
固含量 Solid Content	100%			
粘度(100°C) mPas Viscosity(100°C) mPas	2000±400	3000-5000	5000±1000	6000±1000 (120°C)

使用温度 End-use Temperature	80-100°C	80-100°C	80-100°C	100-120°C
开放时间 Open Time	180min	120min	90min	60min
固化时间 Cure Time	48h			
耐温性 Heat Resistance	> 150°C			
应用领域 Lamination Application	面料与透气膜贴合 Fabric to breathable film	面料与透气膜贴合 Fabric to breathable film	面料与透气膜、面料贴合 Fabric to breathable film/fabric	面料与透气膜、面料贴合 WPC 地板与软木贴合 Fabric to breathable film/fabric, WPC Floor to cork

JCC5100 系列热熔胶
JCC 5100 Series Hot-melt Adhesives

牌号 Product Name	5109	5140	5120	5104	5210	
化学成分 Chemical Composition	聚氨酯 Polyurethane					
固含量 Solid Content	100%					
粘度 mPas Viscosity	120°C	10000±2000	55000±10000	25000±5000	30000±5000	10000±2000
	130°C	6000-9000	40000±5000	20000±5000	20000±5000	6000-9000
使用温度 End-use Temperature	120-140°C	140-160°C	130-150°C	120-140°C	120-140°C	
开放时间 Open Time	5-10min	20-50s	1-3min	1-3min	40-70s	
固化时间 Cure Time	2-5 天 2-5 days					
应用领域 Lamination Application	WPC、SPC 地板贴合；护墙板贴合 WPC & SPC floor, wall panel	木皮与门框线条包覆；铝型材包覆 Veneer & door frame line coating, Alluminium profile coating	铝板与 PVC 皮贴合；护墙板贴合； Alluminium sheet & PVC skin, wall panel	SPC 地板与静音垫贴合 SPC floor & silent pad	汽车后盖板贴合 Viechle back plate	

JCC5300 系列热熔胶
JCC 5300 Series Hot-melt Adhesives

牌号	5308
----	------

Product Name	
化学成分: Chemical Composition	聚氨酯 Polyurethane
固含量: Solid Content	100%
粘度(120°C) mPas Viscosity (120°C) mPas	10000±2000
使用温度: End-use Temperature	110~130°C
开放时间: Open Time	1-10min
固化时间: Cure Time	2-5 天 2-5 days
应用领域 Lamination Application	洗衣机盖板、冰箱盖板 Washing machine and refrigerator cover

产品优势：

- 1.不含任何有机溶剂，固含量 100%，绿色环保；
- 2.湿气固化，无烘干过程，快速节能；
- 3.优异的初始强度，又具有交联固化功能，最终粘接强度更高；
- 4.优良的耐热性、耐水性、耐化学品性、耐久性等；
- 5.粘合工艺简单，使用方便。

1. No organic solvent, solid content 100% and green;
2. Moisture curing, no drying process and fast energy saving;
3. Excellent initial strength and crosslinking curing function make higher final bonding strength;
4. Excellent heat/ water/chemical/aging resistance and etc.
5. Simple bonding process and easy to use.

说明 Remark

1、产品技术数据是以典型产品为代表，并不代表我们对该产品的保证。具体产品参数，请咨询我们。

1. Product technical data is based on typical product, it does not represent our guarantee to this product. Please consult us for specific product data.

2、铝箔袋 2KG/包装或 20KG/桶、200KG/桶装。

2KG aluminum foil bag/ 20KG barrel/ 200KG barrel.

产品图片



